

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Monday, June 24, 2013

Vulcan[®] Park Foundation is preparing for Thunder on the Mountain 2013 Fireworks Show!



Birmingham, AL - Vulcan Park Foundation is preparing once again to present Thunder on the Mountain, Birmingham's Fourth of July Fireworks Celebration. This beloved holiday tradition is one of the largest and most impressive fireworks shows in the State of Alabama.

Vulcan Park Foundation, a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, takes pride in organizing this free event that reaches over a million Birmingham area residents. Each year, the foundation relies on financial contributions from the City of Birmingham, private corporations and the community-at-large to help fund this All-American tradition.

If you or your organization is interested in supporting THUNDER ON THE MOUNTAIN 2013 or would like to learn more about our mission please contact Cristina M. Almanza, Director of Marketing and Public Relations, at 205.933.1409 x21. Help us continue this spectacular community Fourth of July tradition!

FOR MORE INFORMATION OR TO DONATE ONLINE:

http://www.visitvulcan.com/eventInfo/thunderonthemountain.html

About Vulcan[®] Park and Museum

Vulcan Park and Museum is one of Birmingham's most popular attractions with state-of-the-art facilities that provide visitors from all over the world with insightful history lessons about our region. The centerpiece of this historic complex is Vulcan, the largest cast iron statue in the world. The museum shares with all visitors the city's history, its influential residents and the events that not only shaped our city, but an entire nation. The park also features meeting and event space indoors and out for public events or private functions, and a gift shop with Birmingham and Vulcan memorabilia perfectly suited to welcome new residents, visitors to the region, or to have in a home or office.

Vulcan Park and Museum is a 501©3 organization. All proceeds from ticket purchases will be used to support Vulcan Park and Museum's mission to preserve and promote Vulcan as the symbol for the Birmingham region, advance knowledge and understanding of Birmingham's history and culture, and to encourage exploration of the region.

###

Media Contact: Cristina M. Almanza, Director of Marketing and PR Vulcan[®] Park and Museum 1701 Valley View Drive Birmingham, AL 35209 e. <u>calmanza@visitvulcan.com</u> p. 205.933.1409 x21 c.256.371.2260 f. 205.933.1776 www.visitvulcan.com

Social Media: www.facebook.com/visitvulcan www.twitter.com/visitvulcan www.instagram.com/visitvulcan